Question 30: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and

bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT  OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 40.9% 11.8% 1.1% 3.8% 2.0% 11.5% 29.0% 1614
Sex Male 31.4% 9.6% 1.5% 4.9% 2.9% 11.9% 37.7% 775
Female 49.6% 13.7% .8% 2.7% 1.1% 11.0% 21.0% 839
Race African-American 37.9% 9.4% 1.8% 1.8% 2.0% 13.1% 34.0% 106
White 40.7% 12.3% 1.1% 3.9% 2.1% 11.4% 28.6% 1434
Age of Respondent 18to 29 33.2% 10.3% 1.0% .6% 14.5% 40.3% 320
30 to 45 37.2% 12.1% 1.7% 4.7% 3.2% 12.0% 29.1% 527
46 to 64 40.5% 12.9% 1.5% 5.4% 2.0% 10.3% 27.2% 460
65 and over 54.6% 12.6% 7% 3.0% 1.6% 8.9% 18.5% 253
Education Less than high school 28.3% 10.7% 2.4% 5.6% 4.5% 13.5% 34.9% 410
High school graduate 38.1% 12.1% 1.1% 4.3% 1.3% 9.3% 33.6% 537
Some college 43.4% 12.7% 2% 2.6% 1.2% 13.4% 26.4% 403
College graduate 61.9% 11.8% .5% 1.5% .6% 9.5% 14.2% 251
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 30.6% 11.5% 2.4% 4.1% 5.5% 12.7% 33.2% 426
Between 100% and 200% FPL 37.4% 12.3% 1.9% 4.5% 2.0% 13.3% 28.6% 284
Above 200% FPL 51.4% 11.9% 2% 2.9% A% 10.1% 23.1% 548
Insurance Status Insured 47.0% 11.5% 6% 3.5% 1.0% 10.8% 25.6% 1191
Not insured / Don't Know 23.6% 12.4% 2.7% 4.5% 4.9% 13.4% 38.6% 423
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 54.0% 13.1% 8% 1.3% A% 8.5% 22.0% 677
Good 35.7% 11.5% 2.7% 5.9% 1.8% 13.8% 28.5% 454
Fair / Poor 27.0% 10.2% 1% 5.3% 4.5% 13.5% 39.5% 482
Registered to Vote Yes 44.6% 12.1% 1.3% 3.8% 1.6% 9.4% 27.2% 1218
No 29.8% 11.2% 5% 2.2% 3.4% 17.8% 35.2% 382
Party ID Democrat 43.0% 11.2% .6% 3.3% 1.0% 12.0% 28.9% 654
Independent 29.1% 14.2% 3.4% 4.5% 6.4% 7.0% 35.3% 258
Republican 42.7% 11.7% T% 3.6% 1.3% 10.2% 29.9% 517
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 30: Would you favor or oppose a state law in Kentucky that would prohibit smoking in most public places, including workplaces, public buildings, offices, restaurants and
bars?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 36.5% 13.0% 1.0% 1.7% 1% 15.8% 31.3% 447
Louisville Area 43.7% 8.7% 1% 5.5% 1.4% 12.0% 28.6% 347
Northern Kentucky 39.7% 13.2% 9% 1.4% 2.2% 7.2% 35.3% 152
Lexington Area 43.4% 13.4% 4.2% 1.5% 1.6% 10.9% 25.1% 277
Appalachian ADDs 42.0% 11.4% 1% 7.1% 4.2% 8.1% 27.1% 391
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 39.7% 11.7% 6% 3.2% 1.4% 11.9% 31.5% 1064
R Born in Appalachia Only* 30.9% 15.3% 2.2% 16.0% 35.5% 33
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 47.5% 12.6% 6.5% 2.3% 11.4% 19.6% 147
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 42.4% 11.2% 6% 6.2% 4.7% 9.9% 25.0% 371
Current smoker Current smoker 13.9% 14.5% 2.2% 5.5% 2.4% 15.4% 46.1% 621
Previous smoker 46.3% 10.0% 1.1% 6.3% 1.4% 14.0% 20.9% 307
Never smoked 63.8% 10.0% 1% 1.1% 1.9% 6.8% 16.2% 672
Kentucky Health Issues Poll # 4, November 2011 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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